

SR0016 LRB097 06372 KXB 46454 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Diana L. Krohn Maxant of Belleair Beach, 4 Florida, formerly of Hinsdale and Westchester, who recently 5 passed away; and WHEREAS, Diana Maxant was the former wife of Robert; the 6 7 loving mother of Marc and Kevin; the cherished daughter of 8 Grace E. Krohn (the late William H.); the dear sister of William P. Krohn and Nancy (William J.) Burke; and the adoring 9 10 aunt of Zachary, Brian, and Tracy; and WHEREAS, Diana Maxant will be remembered for her kind and 11 12 generous ways, especially by the many friends she made on the 13 island trips she was so fond of making; and 14 WHEREAS, Diana Maxant contributed much to the lives of her 15 family and friends, and they will truly miss her in the times 16 to come; therefore, be it 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of Diana Maxant; and be it 19 20 further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Diana Maxant as a symbol of our
- 3 sincere sympathy.